
 
 

Pakistan 
time 

CET 
time 

Item By 

12.45-
13.00 

9.45-
10.00 

Connecting, logistics, 
confirmation of connectivity 

Moderator  

13.00-
13.35 

10.00-
10.35 

Opening statement by the 
Government of Pakistan 

Ms Samar Ihsan, Senior 
Joint Secretary (WB), 
EAD 

(5-7 
minutes 
each) 

 Statement from the Independent 
Office of Evaluation of IFAD (IOE) 

Mr Indran Naidoo, 
Director IOE 

 
  Statement from IFAD Mr Alvaro Lario, 

Associate-Vice President, 
FOD, IFAD 

 
  Statement by the Government of 

Punjab  
Mr Muhammad Abdullah 
Khan Sumbal, Chairman, 
Planning and 
Development Board  

 
  Statement by the Government of 

Gilgit-Baltistan  
Mr Syed Abrar Hussain, 
Additional Chief 
Secretary, Planning and 
Development 
Department 

13.35-
13.55 

10.35-
10.55 

Presentation of main CSPE 
findings and recommendations  

Ms Fumiko Nakai, IOE 
Senior Evaluation Officer 

13.55-
14.25 

10.55-
11.25 

Comments, questions and 
discussions 

Moderator 

14.25-
14.35 

11.25-
11.35 

Reflection on future directions for 
IFAD country programme 

Nigel Brett, Director APR 
& Hubert Boirard, 
Country Director APR 

14.35-
14.40 

11.35-
11.40 

Closing statement by the 
Government of Balochistan  

Mr Hafiz Abdul Basit, 
Additional Chief 
Secretary (Dev), Planning 



and Development 
Department  

14:40-
14:45 

11:40-
11:45 

Vote of thanks from EAD Ms. Samar Ihsan, Senior 
Joint Secretary (WB), 
EAD 

14.45-
14.50 

11.45-
11.50 

Vote of thanks from IOE Mr Indran Naidoo, 
Director, IOE 

 


