

Pakistan time	CET time	Item	Ву
12.45- 13.00	9.45- 10.00	Connecting, logistics, confirmation of connectivity	Moderator
13.00- 13.35	10.00- 10.35	Opening statement by the Government of Pakistan	Ms Samar Ihsan, Senior Joint Secretary (WB), EAD
(5-7 minutes each)		Statement from the Independent Office of Evaluation of IFAD (IOE)	Mr Indran Naidoo, Director IOE
		Statement from IFAD	Mr Alvaro Lario, Associate-Vice President, FOD, IFAD
		Statement by the Government of Punjab	Mr Muhammad Abdullah Khan Sumbal, Chairman, Planning and Development Board
		Statement by the Government of Gilgit-Baltistan	Mr Syed Abrar Hussain, Additional Chief Secretary, Planning and Development Department
13.35- 13.55	10.35- 10.55	Presentation of main CSPE findings and recommendations	Ms Fumiko Nakai, IOE Senior Evaluation Officer
13.55- 14.25	10.55- 11.25	Comments, questions and discussions	Moderator
14.25- 14.35	11.25- 11.35	Reflection on future directions for IFAD country programme	Nigel Brett, Director APR & Hubert Boirard, Country Director APR
14.35- 14.40	11.35- 11.40	Closing statement by the Government of Balochistan	Mr Hafiz Abdul Basit, Additional Chief Secretary (Dev), Planning

			and Development Department
14:40- 14:45	11:40- 11:45	Vote of thanks from EAD	Ms. Samar Ihsan, Senior Joint Secretary (WB), EAD
14.45- 14.50	11.45- 11.50	Vote of thanks from IOE	Mr Indran Naidoo, Director, IOE